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11:38 AM
‘01/0517
Cash Basis

Besser Museum for Northeast Michigan
Profit & Loss by Class

Ordinary income/Expense

Income

400 -
410 -
420 -
440 -
450 -
460 -
470 -
490 -

Admission

Unrestricted Contribution
Temp Restricted Contribution
Membership

Fundraising

Rentals

Store

Bank Interest Income

Total Income
Cost of Goods Sold

510 -

Cost of Goods Sold-Store

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
600 -
700 -
710 -
720 -
730 -
740 -
750 -
770 -
790 -
800 -

810

Professional Dev Expense
Supply Expense
Copying/Printing

Postage Expense
Adverfising/Marketing
Museum Facilities
Utilities Expense
LegalflAccounting

Bank Service Charges
Employee Benefits

- Payroll Expeﬁse
820 -
830 -

Payroll Tax Expense

Insurance Expense

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

December 2016
100 Gen & Admin
{1 Unrestricted)

110 Exhibits
{1 Unrestricted)

120 Ed/Outreach
{1 Unrestricted)

0.00

4,073.00 0.00
25,216.42 0.00 0.00
250,00 0.00 0.00
1,270.00 0.00 0.00
52.00 0.00 0.00
50.00 0.00 .00
2,107.48 0.00 0.00
16.06 0.00 0.00
33,034.96 0.00 0.00
427.75 0.00 0.00
42775 0.00 0.00
32,607.21 0.00 0.00
275.00 0.00 0.00
274.61 403 .94 7.43
238.77 0.00 0.00
105.54 0.00 0.00
970.34 0.00 0.00
539.92 .00 0.00
4,808.12 0.60 0.00
600.00 0.00 0.00
104.90. 0.00 0.00
1,839.93 0.00 0.00
14,000.06 0.00 0.00
983.14 0.00 0.00
1,167.42 0.00 . 0.00
25,907.75 403.94 7.43
6,699.46 -403.94 743
6,699.46 -103.94 -7.43
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11:38 AM
01/05117
Cash Basis

Besser Museum for Northeast Michigan
Profit & Loss by Class

Ordinary Income/Expense

income

400 -
410-
420 -
440 -
450 -
460 -
470 -
490 -

Admission

Unrestricted Contribution
Temp Restricted Contribution
Membership

Fundraising

Rentals

Store

Bank Interest Income

Total Income
Cost of Goods Sold

510 -

Cost of Goods Sold-Store

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
600 -
700 -
710 -
720 -
730 -
740 -
750 -
770 -
790 -
800 -
810 -
820 -
880 -

Professional Dev Expense
Supply Expense
Copying/Printing
Postage Expense
Advertising/Marketing
Museum Facilities
Utilities Expense
Legal/Accounting
Bank Service Charges
Employee Benefits
Payroll Expense
Payroll Tax Expense

Insurance Expense

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

December 2016
130 Artifact Presv
{1 Unrestricted)

140 Judy Dawley
{1 Unrestricted)

160 Programs
(1 Unrestricted)

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 147.00 ¢.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 60.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 207.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 207.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

900.00 0.00 2,026.15
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 52.16
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

$00.00 0.00 2,078.31

-900.00 207.00 2,078.31

-900.00 207.00 -2,078.31
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11:38 AM
01/05M17
Cash Basis

Besser Museum for Northeast Michigan

Profit & Loss by Class

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

400 -
410 -
420 -
440 -
450 -
460 -
470 -
490 -

Admission

Unrestricted Contribution
Temp Restricted Contribution
Membership

Fundraising

Rentals

Store

Bank Interest Income

Total Income
Cost of Goods Sold

510 -

Cost of Goods Sold-Store

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
600 -
700 -
710 -
720 -
730 -
740 -
750 -
770 -
790 -
800 -
810 -
820 -
880 -

Professional Dev Expense
Supply Expense
Copying/Printing
Postage Expense
Advertising/Marketing
Museum Facilities
Utilities Expense
Legal/Accounting
Bank Service Charges
Employee Benefits
Payroll Expense
Payroll Tax Expense

Insurance Expense

Totai Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

December 2016

Total 1 Unrestricted

200 Katv
(2 Temp Restricted)

4,073.00 0.00
25,363.42 0.00
250.00 0.60
1,270.00 0.00
112.00 .00
50.00 0.00
2,107.48 0.00
16.06 0.00
33,241.96 0.00
42775 0.00
42775 0.00
32,874.21 0.00
275.00 0.00
3.612.13 1,470.57
238.77 0.00
157.70 0.00
970.34 0.00
539.92 0.00
4,808.12 0.00
600.00 0.00
104.90 0.00
1,839.93 0.00
14,000.06 0.00
983.14 0.00
1,167.42 0.00
29,297 43 1,470.57
3,516.78 -1,470.57
3,516.78 -1,470.57
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i ‘Besser Museum for Northeast Michigan

Cash Basis Profit & Loss by Class
December 2016
2 Temp Restricted - Other
(2 Temp Restricted)

Total 2 Temp Restricted

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
400 - Admission 0.00 0.00
410 - Unrestricted Contribution 0.00 0.00
420 - Temp Restricted Contribution 1.115.65 1,115.65
440 - Membership 0.00 0.00
450 - Fundraising 0.00 0.00
460 - Rentals 0.00 0.00
470 - Store 0.00 0.00
490 - Bank Interest Income ' 3.76 3.76
Total Income 1,119.41 1,119.41
Cost of Goods Sold '
510 - Cost of Goods Sold-Store .00 0.00
Total COGS 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit ' 1,119.41 1,119.41
Expense
600 - Professional Dev Expense 0.00 0.00
700 - Supply Expense 0.00 147057
710 - Copying/Printing 0.00 0.00
720 - Postage Expense C 000 0.00
730 - Advertising/Marketing 0.00 0.00
740 - Museum Facilities 0.00 0.00
750 - Utilities Expense ' 0.00 0.00
770 - LegalfAccounting 0.00 0.00
790 - Bank Service Charges 0.00 0.00
800 - Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00
810 - Payroll Expense 0.00 0.00
820 - Payroll Tax Expense 7 0.00 0.00
880 - Insurance Expense ’ 0.00 0.00
Total Expense 0.00 1.470.57
Net Ordinary Income 1,116.41 -351.16
Net Income 1,119.41 -351.16
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11:38 AM
M/05M7
Cash Basis

Besser Museum for Northeast Michigan
Profit & Loss by Class

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
400

410 -
420 -
440 -
450 -
460 -
470 -
490 -

+ Admission

Unrestricted Contribution
Temp Restricted Contribution
Membership

Fundraising

Rentals

Store

Bank Interest Income

Total Income
Cost of Goods Sold

510

- Cost of Goods Sold-Store

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
600 -
700 -
710 -
720 -
730 -
740 -
750 -
770 -
790 -
800 -
810 -
820 -
880 -

Professional Dev Expense
Supply Expense
Copying/Printing
Postage Expense
Advertising/Marketing
Museum Facilities
Utilities Expense
LegaliAccounting
Bank Service Charges
Employee Benefits
Payroll Expense '
Payroll Tax Expense

Insurance Expense

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net income

December 2016
3 Perm Restricted TOTAL
0.00 4,073.00
000 2536342
0.00 1,365.65
0.00 1,270.00
0.00 112.00
0.00 50,00
0.00 2.107.48
6.27 26.09
627  34,367.64
0.00 427.75
0.00 427.75
6.27 33,939.89
0.00 275.00
0.00 5,082.70
0.00 238.77
0.00 157.70
0.00 970.34
0.00 539,92
0.00 4,808.12
0.00 600.00
0.00 104.90
0.00 1,839.93
000  14,000.06
0.00 983.14
0.00 1,167.42
0.00  30,768.00
6.27 3,171.89
.27 3,171.89
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11:36 AM Besser Museum for Northeast Michigan

0110517
Cash Basis Profit & Loss
December 2016
Dec 16
——
Ordinary income/Expense
Income
400 - Admission 4,073.00
410 - Unrestricted Contribution
410.1 - Individual 4,517.63
410.4 - Besser Foundation 20,833.33
410 - Unrestricted Contribution - Other 12.46
Total 410 - Unrestricted Contribution 25,363.42
420 - Temp Restricted Contribution
420.5 - CFNEM 1,365.65
Total 420 - Temp Restricted Contribution 1,365.65
440 - Membership 1,270.00
450 - Fundraising 112.00
460 - Rentals 50.00
470 - Store 2,107.48
490 - Bank Interest Income 25.09
Total Income m
Cost of Goods Sold
51¢ - Cost of Goods Sold-Store 42775
Total COGS } 427.75
Gross Profit ' 33,939.89
Expense
600 - Professional Dev Expense 275.00
700 - Supply Expense 5,082.70
710 - Copying/Printing 238.77
720 - Postage Expense 157.70
730 - Advertising/Marketing 970.34
740 - Museum Facilities
7401 - Grounds 136.00
740 - Museum Facilities - Other 403.92
Total 740 - Museum Facilities ' 539.92
750 - Utilities Expense 4.808.12
770 - LegallAccounting
770.1 - Accounting ~ 600.00
Total 770 - Legal/Accounting 600.00
790 - Bank Service Charges 104.90
800 - Employee Benefits 1,839.93
810 - Payroll Expense 14,000.06
820 - Payroll Tax Expense 983.14
880 - Insurance Expense 1,167.42
Total Expense 30,768.00
Net Ordinary Income 3,171.89
Net Income 3,171.89
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11:34 AM
01/05/17
Cash Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - First Federal -*7544
1010 - Petty Cash
1020 - Cash Registes
1030 - Gampaign - 100026617
1050 - First Federal investment
1078 - Restricted - 10002662517
Total Checking/Savings
Other Current Assets
1100 - Prepaid Insurance
1205 - Grant Receivable
1220+ Inventory Asset
1240 - Undeposited Funds
Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
1500 - Building
1510 - Building Improvements
1515 : Parking Lot
1516 - Sign
1520 - Furniture & Equipment
1530 - Land
1600 - Accumulated Depreciation
Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liahilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

Besser Museum for Northeast Michigan

Bailance Sheet
As of December 31, 2016

Dec 31, 16

120,626.34
200.00
150.00

49,222.78
68,743.69
29,368.27
268,311.08

209.83
124,997.66
6,431.00

400,951.26

2,564,100.00
1,709,381.69
60,256.10
9,318.89
92.383.19
100,000.00
-2,685,409.78

1,850,030.09
2,250,981.35

2110 - Michigan Taxes Payabie*

2110.1 - Michigan w/h Payable 491.98.
2110.2 - Sales Tax Payable 118.22
Total 2110 - Michigan Taxes Payable* 608.20

2150 - Payroll Liabilities*
2150.2 - MESC Payabte 62.24
2150.3 - Payroll Deductions/FICA/Federal 1,580.18
Total 2150 - Payroll Liabilities* 1,642.42
Total Other Current Liabilities 2,250.62
Total Current Liabilities 2,250.62
Totai Liabilities 2.250.62

Equity

3100 - Net Assets 2,256,430.87
‘Net Income -7,700.14
Total Equity 2,248,730.73

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

2,250,981.35
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